ST Express 577/578

March 30, 2025 — Aug. 30, 2025

Federal Way/Puyallup — Seattle

©

11577 I
[ 578 ||

{1 )l

ST Express
Route 577
Route 578

Link light rail

1 Line
Lynnwood-Angle Lake

Sounder trains

N Line
Seattle—Everett

S Line
Lakewood-Seattle

N 1 To Everett @
A
v S o © Fairview Ave N
3 i—:%s—‘s—‘ = *&ThomasSt
> £,ZZ Z Boren Ave
i Z*g @ & MV & Virginia St

o - Stewart St
0 A Howell St

Olive Way A >

m

Pike St

Symphony N

University St o

z

Marion St )
James St &

Pinoeer Square v 2nd Ave Ext. S

& S Jackson St

YO

Time point
Transfer
Bus stop

Bus stops only in
this direction

King Street ( Int'l Dist / Chinatown

Lumen
Field ™

T-Mobile

Park

Map not to scale

Puget Sound

O Tukwila

O Kent

Federal Way Downtown
Station Bus Loop

Q
() & Auburn TC

S E Main Ave

lTo Lakewood Sumner

ST Express bus fares Price

Adult $3.00
ORCA LIFT $1.00
Senior/Disabled (65+) $1.00
Youth (18 and under) Free

For more information visit soundtransit.org/ride-with-us
Get updates: soundtransit.org/subscribe

O
Capitol Hill

Auburn Station

a
@ TTo Lynnwood

=>

B SOUNDTRANSIT



ST Express 577/578 | Weekdays to Seattle

]
Q
-
=
[}

14

- 9/

.

uyallup Station

o m

&Bus Loop Bay 3
-

- //5;;///
|5

.

]

_ ]

2
2

_

7
7
%

B University St ()

=N 4th Ave &

L

March 30, 2025 — Aug. 30, 2025

Howell St &

e

//,

astlake Ave N &
tewart St*

L | ¢

.
.

>
e
///%

578 | 8:23am. | 8:33am. | 859am. | 9:12a.m 1 9:48 a.m. ] 9:50 a.m. | 9:57a.m. | 9:59 a.m.
578 | 8:43am. | 853am. | 9:16 am. | 9:29a.m. | 10:04 a.m. | 10:06 a.m. | 10:13 a.m. | 10:15 a.m.
578 | 9:03a.m. | 9:13am. | 9:36am. | 9:49a.m. | 10:22a.m. [ 10:24 am. | 10:31 a.m. | 10:33 a.m.
578 | 9:33a.m. | 9:43a.m. | 10:06 a.m. | 10:18 a.m. | 10:51 a.m. | 10:53 a.m. | 11:00 a.m. | 11:02 a.m.
578 | 10:03 a.m.| 10:13a.m.| 10:34 a.m. | 10:46 a.m. | 11:17 a.m. | 11:19 a.m. | 11:27 a.m. | 11:29 a.m.
578 | 10:33a.m. | 10:43a.m. | 11:04 am. | 11:16 am. | 11:47a.m. | 11:49 am. | 11:57 am. | 11:59 a.m.
578 | 11:05a.m.| 11:15a.m. | 11:36 a.m. | 11:48 a.m. | 12:19 p.m. [ 12:21 p.m. | 12:29 p.m. | 12:31 p.m.
578 | 11:35a.m. | 11:46 a.m. | 12:07 p.m. | 12:19 p.m. | 12:50 p.m. [ 12:52 p.m. | 1:00 p.m. | 1:02 p.m.
578 | 12:05 p.m.|12:16 p.m.| 12:37 p.m.| 12:49 p.m.| 1:20 p.m. | 1:22 p.m. | 1:30 p.m. | 1:32 p.m.
578 |12:34 p.m.| 12:45 p.m.| 1:06 p.m. | 1:18 p.m. | 1:49 p.m. | 1:51 p.m. | 1:59 p.m. | 2:01 p.m.
578 | 1:02p.m. | 1:13 p.m. | 1:34 p.m. | 1:47 p.m. | 2:20 p.m. | 2:22 p.m. | 2:30 p.m. | 2:32 p.m.
578 | 1:32p.m. | 1:43 p.m. | 2:04 p.m. | 2:17 p.m. | 2:50 p.m. | 2:52 p.m. | 3:00 p.m. | 3:02 p.m.
578 | 2:01 p.m. | 2:12 p.m. | 2:33 p.m. | 2:47 p.m. | 3:20 p.m. | 3:22 p.m. | 3:30 p.m. | 3:32 p.m.
578 | 2:30 p.m. | 2:41 p.m. | 3:02 p.m. | 3:17 p.m. | 3:50 p.m. | 3:52 p.m. | 4:00 p.m. | 4:02 p.m.
578 | 3:00 p.m. | 3:12p.m. | 3:33 p.m. | 3:48 p.m. | 4:21 p.m. | 4:23 p.m. | 4:31 p.m. | 4:33 p.m.
578 | 3:31 p.m. | 3:43 p.m. | 4:04 p.m. | 4:19 p.m. | 4:53 p.m. | 4:55 p.m. | 5:03 p.m. | 5:05 p.m.
578 | 4:00 p.m. | 4:13 p.m. | 4:34 p.m. | 4:48 p.m. | 5:23 p.m. | 5:25 p.m. | 5:33 p.m. | 5:35 p.m.

*This is an estimated timepoint for public guidance only.
Buses will proceed on arrival to the next timepoint.
This may be before the time shown on our schedule.

B SOUNDTRANSIT



ST Express 577/578 | Weekdays to Seattle

March 30, 2025 — Aug. 30, 2025

[
9 3

E 5 5 5 z

© = = >0

n 1] © © [21] o3 > x

(] - - = L =

n (7] =sa = n

%@ o c = E 8 2 Se

30 £ 5 5 € E 3 =

S 5 E 3385 5 @2

am (7] < L OMm I w »
578 | 4:30 p.m. | 4:43 p.m. | 5:04 p.m. | 5:18 p.m. | 5:53 p.m. | 5:55 p.m. | 6:03 p.m. | 6:05 p.m.
578 | 5:02p.m. | 5:14 p.m. | 5:35 p.m. | 5:49 p.m. | 6:21 p.m. | 6:23 p.m. | 6:30 p.m. | 6:32 p.m.
578 | 5:33 p.m. | 5:45p.m. | 6:05p.m. | 6:19 p.m. | 6:47 p.m. | 6:49 p.m. | 6:56 p.m. | 6:58 p.m.
578 | 6:04 p.m. | 6:15p.m. | 6:34 p.m. | 6:48 p.m. | 7:16 p.m. | 7:18 p.m. | 7:25 p.m. | 7:27 p.m.
578 | 6:36 p.m. | 6:46 p.m. | 7:03 p.m. | 7:16 p.m. | 7:44 p.m. | 7:46 p.m. | 7:53 p.m. | 7:55 p.m.
578 | 7:07 p.m. | 7:17 p.m. | 7:33 p.m. | 7:46 p.m. | 8:14 p.m. | 8:16 p.m. | 8:23 p.m. | 8:25 p.m.
578 | 7:38 p.m. | 7:48 p.m. | 8:04 p.m. | 8:17 p.m. | 8:45 p.m. | 8:47 p.m. | 8:54 p.m. | 8:56 p.m.
578 | 8:08 p.m. | 8:18 p.m. | 8:34 p.m. | 8:46 p.m. | 9:14p.m. | 9:16 p.m. | 9:23 p.m. | 9:25 p.m.
578 | 9:08 p.m. | 9:18 p.m. | 9:33 p.m. | 9:45 p.m. | 10:13 p.m. | 10:15 p.m. | 10:21 p.m. | 10:23 p.m.

*This is an estimated timepoint for public guidance only.

Buses will proceed on arrival to the next timepoint.

This may be before the time shown on our schedule.

B SOUNDTRANSIT



ST Express 577/578 | Weekdays to Federal Way/Puyallup March 30, 2025 — Aug. 30, 2025

Routes

578 | 456 a.m. | 459a.m. | 5:05a.m. | 5:09a.m. | 5:35a.m. | 5:49a.m. | 6:05a.m. | 6:15a.m.

578 | 5:56a.m. | 5:59a.m. | 6:05a.m. | 6:09a.m. | 6:36 am. | 6:50a.m. | 7:06 a.m. | 7:16 a.m.

578 | 6:54a.m. | 6:58a.m. | 7:04a.m. | 7.09am. | 7:36a.m. | 7:53a.m. | 8:11a.m. | 8:21 a.m.
578 724am. | 7.28a.m. | 7:34a.m. | 7:39a.m. | 8:07a.m. | 824 a.m. | 842a.m. | 8:52a.m.

578 754am. | 7.58a.m. | 8:04am. | 809a.m. | 8:37am. | 853a.m. | 9:111a.m. | 9:21 am.
578 8:24a.m. | 828am. | 834am. | 839%9a.m. | 9:07am. | 9:23a.m. | 9:40a.m. | 9:50 a.m.
578 | 8:48a.m. | 8:52a.m. | 858a.m. | 9:03a.m. | 9:31a.m. | 9:47 am. | 10:04 a.m.| 10:14 a.m.
578 918 a.m. | 9:22a.m. | 9:28a.m. | 9:33a.m. | 10:01 am.| 10:17 a.m.| 10:34 a.m. | 10:44 a.m.
578 | 9:48a.m. | 9:52a.m. | 9:58 a.m. | 10:03 a.m.| 10:31 a.m. | 10:47 a.m.| 11:04 a.m. | 11:14 a.m.
578 | 10:18 a.m.| 10:22 a.m.| 10:28 a.m. | 10:33 a.m.| 11:01 a.m.| 11:17 a.m.| 11:34 a.m. | 11:44 a.m.
578 | 10:48 a.m.| 10:52 a.m.| 10:58 a.m. | 11:03 a.m. | 11:32 a.m. | 11:49 a.m. | 12:07 p.m. | 12:17 p.m.
578 v 11:18 a.m.| 11:22 a.m. | 11:28 a.m.| 11:33 a.m. | 12:03 p.m.| 12:21 p.m.| 12:40 p.m. | 12:50 p.m.
-578 -1 1:48 a.m. -1 1:52 a.m. -11:58 a.m. IEEMIEMIIIMIEM
-578 -12:17 p.-m. Imm-ﬂ:ﬂ p-m. II:m‘E:m‘!IMIEm
-578 -12:47 p.-m. Imm-ﬂﬂ? p-m.
-578 -1:17 p.m. Iam-tﬂ p-m. E:Immm!’:m
-578 -1:47 p.m. IBm_:S? p-m. El:m":lm‘!’m‘!lm
-578 -2:17 p.m. mmm Ezm-mw p.m. -4:17 p-m.
578 -2:47 p.m. mm Il:m-4:37 p-m. -4:47 p-m.
578 E’E!I!-S:W p.-m. EE::m‘Emmm

*This is an estimated timepoint for public guidance only.
Buses will proceed on arrival to the next timepoint. —
4 This may be before the time shown on our schedule. ;SOUNDTRANSH'



ST Express 577/578 | Weekdays to Federal Way/Puyallup March 30, 2025 — Aug. 30, 2025

e - | ®

o3 2 ~ ® = c

4 * © > S o 2

o o3 o & -h & = = ®

> o X< m ® 8 =

<h & o3 i s 2 €a a & w@

38 £ g 22 | 588 < 8 E

S £ g < <% 5 €4 5 c =5

£2 | & 2 =S |gfs| & | Ez | Bz

g o & S o Lo < ® @ & o
578 | 3:42 p.m. | 3:47 p.m. | 3:54 p.m. | 4:00 p.m. | 4:44 p.m. | 5:06 p.m. | 5:34 p.m. | 5:44 p.m.

577 | 352pm. | 3:57p.m. | 404pm. | 4:10p.m. | 4:53 p.m.
578 | 412 p.m. | 4:17 p.m. | 4:24 p.m. | 4:30 p.m. | 5:09 p.m. | 5:31 p.m. | 5:57 p.m. | 6:07 p.m.
577 1 422pm. | 427pm. | 434pm. | 440pm. | 517 p.m.
577 | 4:32pm. | 437p.m. | 444p.m. | 450 p.m. | 5:27 p.m.
578 | 4:42 p.m. | 4:47 p.m. | 4:54 p.m. | 5:00 p.m. | 5:37 p.m. | 5:58 p.m. | 6:23 p.m. | 6:33 p.m.
577 1 452pm. | 457p.m. | 5.04p.m. | 510 p.m. | 5:47 p.m.
578 | 5:12p.m. | 5:16 p.m. | 5:23 p.m. | 5:29 p.m. | 6:06 p.m. | 6:27 p.m. | 6:52 p.m. | 7:02 p.m.

577 | 5:22p.m. | 5:26p.m. | 5:33p.m. | 5:39 p.m. | 6:13 p.m.

578 | 5:46 p.m. | 5:50 p.m. | 5:57 p.m. | 6:03 p.m. | 6:36 p.m. | 6:54 p.m. | 7:15 p.m. | 7:25 p.m.

578 | 6:00 p.m. | 6:04 p.m. | 6:11 p.m. | 6:17 p.m. | 6:46 p.m. | 7:03 p.m. | 7:22 p.m. | 7:32 p.m.

578 | 6:20 p.m. | 6:24 p.m. | 6:31 p.m. | 6:37 p.m. | 7:06 p.m. | 7:23 p.m. | 7:42 p.m. | 7:52 p.m.

578 | 6:40 p.m. | 6:44 p.m. | 6:50 p.m. | 6:55 p.m. | 7:24 p.m. | 7:41 p.m. | 7:59 p.m. | 8:09 p.m.

578 | 7:00 p.m. | 7:04 p.m. | 7:10 p.m. | 7:15p.m. | 7:43 p.m. | 8:00 p.m. | 8:18 p.m. | 8:28 p.m.

578 | 7:20 p.m. | 7:24 p.m. | 7:30 p.m. | 7:35 p.m. | 8:03 p.m. | 8:20 p.m. | 8:37 p.m. | 8:47 p.m.

578 | 7:50 p.m. | 7:54 p.m. | 8:00 p.m. | 8:05 p.m. | 8:33 p.m. | 8:50 p.m. | 9:07 p.m. | 9:17 p.m.

578 | 8:20 p.m. | 8:24 p.m. | 8:30 p.m. | 8:35 p.m. | 9:03 p.m. | 9:20 p.m. | 9:37 p.m. | 9:47 p.m.

578 | 8:50 p.m. | 8:54 p.m. | 9:00 p.m. | 9:05 p.m. | 9:33 p.m. | 9:50 p.m. | 10:07 p.m.| 10:17 p.m.

578 | 9:20 p.m. | 9:24 p.m. | 9:30 p.m. | 9:35 p.m. | 10:03 p.m.| 10:20 p.m.| 10:37 p.m.| 10:47 p.m.

578 | 9:50 p.m. | 9:54 p.m. | 10:00 p.m.| 10:05 p.m.| 10:33 p.m.| 10:49 p.m.| 11:06 p.m.| 11:16 p.m.

578 |10:50 p.m.|10:54 p.m.| 11:00 p.m.| 11:05 p.m.| 11:33 p.m.| 11:48 p.m.| 12:05a.m. | 12:15 a.m.

*This is an estimated timepoint for public guidance only.
Buses will proceed on arrival to the next timepoint. —
5 This may be before the time shown on our schedule. ;SOUNDTRANSH'



ST Express 577/578 | Saturdays to Seattle March 30, 2025 — Aug. 30, 2025

:ya3|lup Station
O
mner Station
burn Station
ederal Way

S ® ©
o m o m < m

=]

Downtown Station
Bus Loop Bay 3

-578 -8:01 a.m. -8:12 a.m. -8:30 a.m. -8:45a_m_ -9:08a.m. -:
4 - . : .m.

578
578
578
578

| 4:12p.m. | 4:30 pm. |

| 5:40p.m. | 5:42p.m. | 546

578

578 | 8:01p.m. | 8:12p.m. | 8:30pm. | 8

/////////%//////////

| 101 p.m. | 112 p.m. | 1:30 pm. | 1:45 pm. | 209p.m. | 211 pm. |

//%

6 a.m.

[12:01 pam. | 12:12 p.m. | 12:30 p.m. | 12:45 p.m | | t:11pm. | 1:15p.m. -

m.

4:17 p.m.

m

1

7:16 p.m.

*This is an estimated timepoint for public guidance only.
Buses will proceed on arrival to the next timepoint.
6 This may be before the time shown on our schedule.

B SOUNDTRANSIT



ST Express 577/578 | Saturdays to Federal Way/Puyallup March 30, 2025 — Aug. 30, 2025

OO

Fairview Ave N &

§ Thomas St
yaIIupgStation

mner Station
y 3*

Downtown Station
=\ Bus Loop Bay 7
Auburn Station

ay 4* 9

*
]
>

[11] o m o m

2o | 7

578

|

2nd Ave Ext &
Federal Way

u
a
]
a

|
\2\
&%

\

Nl

578

.

[ 1:47 pm. | 1:53p.m. | 1:59 pm. | 2:32 p.m. | 2:44 p.m. | 3:02 pm. | 3:11 p.m. |

578 m

1: .
578 3:47 p.m. | 3:53 p.m. 4:32 p.m. | 4:44 p.m.
. .m. .
. m. . . .m. H .m. M .m.

578 10:43 p.m. | 10:47 p.m.| 10:53 p.m. | 10:58 p.m. | 11:30 p.m. | 11:42 p.m.| 12:00 a.m. | 12:09 a.m.

*This is an estimated timepoint for public guidance only.
Buses will proceed on arrival to the next timepoint. —
7 This may be before the time shown on our schedule. ;SOUNDTRANSH'



ST Express 577/578 | Sundays to Seattle

8

uyallup Station
" Q
umner Station
"'Q

uburn Station

o m

6:01 a.m.

8:01 a.m.

9:01 a.m.

March 30,

@

Federal Way
Downtown Station
Bus Loop Bay 3

©

o M < m

<
3 |
.

| &

-

6:12a.m. | 6:30 a.m. : .m.

-9:10 a.m.

8:12a.m. | 8:30 a.m. 8 a.m.

578
578

578

578

578

L

12:12 p.m. 12:30 p.m. | 12:45 p.m. | 1:09 pm. | 1:11 p.m. |

4:09 p.m.

6:09 p.m.

| | 5:12 p.m. | 530 pm. |

7:08 p.m. | 7:10 p.m. | 7:14 p.m.

578

2025 — Aug. 30, 2025

Eastlake Ave N &

1:17 p.m.

-4:17 p-m.

5:17 p.m.

D

7:16 p.m.

7:01 p.m. | 7:12 p.m. | 7:30 p.m. | 7:45 p.m. | 8:08 p.m. | 8:10 p.m. | 8:14 p.m. | 8:16 p.m.
578 | 8:01 p.m. | 8:12 p.m. | 8:30 p.m. | 8:45 p.m. | 9:08 p.m. | 9:10 p.m. | 9:14 p.m. | 9:16 p.m.
578 | 9:01 p.m. | 9:12 p.m. | 9:30 p.m. | 9:45 p.m. | 10:08 p.m.| 10:10 p.m.| 10:14 p.m.| 10:16 p.m.

*This is an estimated timepoint for public guidance only.
Buses will proceed on arrival to the next timepoint.
This may be before the time shown on our schedule.

B SOUNDTRANSIT



ST Express 577/578 | Sundays to Federal Way/Puyallup  March 30, 2025 — Aug. 30, 2025

L JNIS)
S/

mner Station

Fairview Ave N &

Stewart St &

2nd Ave Ext

Federal Way

Downtown Station

Auburn Station*
uyallup Station
L)

9th Ave
2nd Ave &

3 |

O\

\p: *
\gﬁke st
|

=}
o m o m

:

§Bus Loop Bay 7

N\
§§& S Jackson St

.

N\

\

-

N
\

N\
o)
> |
3 |

\
N

N

X
o

| N

&

E

o

S8 ~

|

///%/ ////%/;////%4////% ///,,//%
8

-57 -10:43 a.m. -10:47 a.m. -10:53 a.m. -10:59 a.m. -11:32 a.m. -11:44 a.m. Ialm

ers [z pm 1247 o]

| s7s | 12:50 pm.| 1:32 pm. | 1:44 pm. | 202 pun. | 2:41 pm.

Cers [ w3 [ 147pm | 159 pm. | 158pm. | 252pm | 24apm | 02pm | 311 pm

o1 [ 2000m [ 2070m | 253pm | 2pm | 3320m. | satom |

8

57 -3:47 p-m. -3:53 p-m. -3:59 p-m. Izm-4:44 p.-m. Elm
578 -: p-m. IEm‘mmmmm
578 ‘47 p.m. 144 p.m. :02 p.m. 11 p.m.
578 147 p.m. :58 p.m. | 7:30 p.m. | 7:42 p.m. | 8:00 p.m. | 8:09 p.m.
578 :43 p.m. | 7:47 p.m. | 7:53 p.m. | 7:58 p.m. | 8:30 p.m. | 8:42 p.m. | 9:00 p.m. | 9:09 p.m.
e | N T T e o o
578 |10:43 p.m.|10:47 p.m.| 10:53 p.m.| 10:58 p.m.| 11:30 p.m.| 11:42 p.m.| 12:00 a.m. | 12:09 a.m.

*This is an estimated timepoint for public guidance only.
Buses will proceed on arrival to the next timepoint. —
9 This may be before the time shown on our schedule. ;SOUNDTRANSH'



